2.7 DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

Our Directors and key senior management are as follows:

Name Designation

Directors

Fu Yew Sun Independent Non-Executive Chairman

Datuk Keh Chuan Seng Non-Independent Non-Executive Deputy Chairman
Oon Boon Khong Managing Director

Koay Hooi Lynn Independent Non-Executive Director
Teh Boon Beng Independent Non-Executive Director

Lee Seow Ling  Independent Non-Executive Director

Key senior management
Lim Swee Chuan Chief Financial Officer

Wong Kam Tong Chief Operating Officer

Tan Hong Sheng Product Manager
Cheng Boon Kai Procurement Manager

Further details of our Directors and key senior management are set out in Section 5.

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank

9

Registration No. 202301018008 (1511930-P)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

2.8 PROMOTERS AND/OR SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The shareholdings of our Promoters and/or substantial shareholders in our Company before and after IPO are set out below:

Name Nationality

(1)Before IPO (2)After IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Promoters and substantial shareholders

Frazel(3) Malaysia 66,996,100 44.3 - - 66,996,100 33.0 - -

Datuk Keh Chuan Seng Malaysian 8,611,900 5.7 (4)66,996,100 44.3 8,611,900 4.3 (4)66,996,100 33.0

Datin Cheong Kai Meng  Malaysian 86,100 0.1 (4)66,996,100 44.3 86,100 <0.1 (4)66,996,100 33.0

Oon Boon Khong Malaysian 60,434,400 40.0 - - 60,434,400 29.8 (5)470,000 0.2

Substantial shareholders

Aromi(3) Malaysia 13,597,700 9.0 - - 13,597,700 6.7 - -
Wong Pak Zen Malaysian - - (6)13,597,700 9.0 - - (6)13,597,700 6.7

Notes:

(1) Based on the share capital of 151,086,000 Shares before the Proposed IPO.

(2) Based on the enlarged share capital of 202,800,000 Shares after the Proposed IPO.

(3) Please refer to Section 5.1.2(a) for details of shareholdings of Frazel and Section 5.1.2(e) for details of shareholdings of Aromi.

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of their shareholdings in Frazel pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

(5) Deemed interested by virtue of his spouse’s (Ng Pei Jin) shareholding (assuming she will fully subscribe for the Pink Form Allocation). Ng Pei

Jin is the Logistics Manager of ACS.